
28 OCTOBER 

Port 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 

WN 
AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 
DN 
AK 

DN 
AK 

AK 

CH 
WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 
DN 

WN 

Tariff 
Item 

742 48.15.029 

18607 

18606 
18702 

18574 
18576 
18648 

738 

18543 

56.07.034 

59.08.028 
59.08.028 

59.12.029 
62.05.039 
73.18.009 

73.27.029 

73.04.069 

852 73 .40. 069 
18579 74.03.019 

794 76.03.011 

653 76.04.001 

18706 76.04.001 

18580 76.06.000 
18581 76.06.000 

18610 76.16.059 

18627 83.01.011 
18612 84.08 .011 

784 84.14.001 

846 84.17.009 
708 84.18 .039 

769 84.19.039 
826 84.22.009 
847 84.30.029 

855 84.43 .000 
626 84.45.009 

18669 84.45.009 

627 84.48.009 
18456 84.56.009 

18586 84.59.059 

239 84.59.059 
872 84.59.059 

901 84.60.019 
267 84.61.021 

857 84.63.011 
813 85.01.001 

715 85 .01.031 
714 85 .01.031 
630 85. 01. 049 

848 85 .11.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/220-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Printed flat back adhesive 6 mm tape, for use in making Tipper Tie 
clips for the food processing industry 

Woven piece goods, 100% polyester plain dyed suede, for use in making 
bedspreads and associated finished goods 

Lumirror polyester sailcloth, laminated with polyester film .. 
Woven coated polyester and coated nylon sail cloth, when declared 

for use in making sails 
Reflectodrape coated fabric, for use in making curtaining . . . . 
Mattress polypropylene tufts . . . . . . . . . . 
Solid resist 600 tubing, I.D. 486 mm, hardened to 600 Brinell, airline 

piping to carry wood chips and abrasive impurities at high velocities 
Plastic coated wire netting, 4 cm X 2.5 cm (approx.) mesh, non-toxic, 

plastic being colour fast, suitable for making Fitch cages 
Components for use in making industrial roller doors 

(a) Chain guide assemblies 
(b) Collar assemblies 
(c) Chain clips 
(d) Retainer sleeves 
(e) Slide bolt bodies 
(f) Slide bolt tongues 
(g) Direct drive spacers 

Spotlight stands, for use in professional motion picture productions 
Serrated brass strip, 5.94mm x 0.635mm .. . . .. 
Aluminium coil to spec. J.I.S. H4000 AS052 H34, mill finish, 8 feet 

wide x 18 gauge thick, for repairing and making international 
shipping containers 

Aluminium foil backed with bleached kraft and treated with a classified 
release agent 

Vapastop 883 foil, reinforced and laminated with polyethylene, with 
fire rating to AS 1903, for use in lining flexible air conditioner ducting 

Alloy 6351-T6 extruded tube, for use in making yacht masts .. 
Aluminium estrusion type E40252, for use in making one piece single 

section masts 
Support rail, main grade of alloy 5052, temper H34, pre-punched and 

cold formed, for use in making type-tested switchboards 
Lane window and door security locks, models P 1225W and P 1226W 
Rosista air actuators for butterfly valves . . . . . . 
20000 lb melting and 16800 lb holding furnace unit, for melting down 

aluminium 
"Key" air kooler, for use in the production of frozen vegetables .. 
AMF Cuno filters of cast iron, steel and stainless steel construction, for 

liquid services in sizes ½ in. NPT to 2 in. NPT, ¾ in. to 2 in. BSP 
and 2 in. to 8 in. flanged connections 

Air powered Tipper Clipper Vac, model G clipping machine .. 
Bremner sheet glass vacuum lifting device . . . . . . 
Key 2 x 55 air cleaner to remove trash from fresh and frozen vege-

table and fruit, during the processing system 
Wagstaff Maxicast billet casting machine, for aluminium billets .. 
Belt grinding machine, type SMF 350 . . . . . . 
Wells 300 automatic double end coi!er and knotter, for making up-

holstery springs 
Parts for a roots blower polishing machine . . . . . . 
Attrition machines for scrubbing, abrasion, pylverising and dispersion 

of mineral substances 
Automatic internal separation mills, for use in polishing jewellery 

castings to a finished state 
Golf ball winding machine 
Hashima: . . . . 

(a) Straight linear fusing presses, models HP-lOOLS, HP-60LS, 
HP-90L, HP-60L 

(b) Straight linear creasing machine, model HP-30P 
(c) Presser roJlers, models HP-1200, HP-850, HP-600, 

used for heat sealing the fusible interlinings of cuffs, collars, and 
waistbands 

Moulding boxes for metal foundry . . . . . . . . 
Serck Audco "Cleanseal" butterfly valve with high duty cast iron body 

coated with two pack epoxy finish, EPDM or white nitrile liners, 
sizes 50 mm, 65 mm, 80 mm, 100 mm, 125 mm, 150 mm, 200 mm, 
250 mm, 300 mm, wrench gear and power operator 

Clutch plates assemblies for making Howard rotavators . . . . 
ASEA type MT 63 B (frame size 63), 3 phase squirrel cage motors, 

0.18 kW, 4 pole, 415 volt, 50 Hz, for use in making a geared motor 
unit 

Philips AC voltage stabilizers, PE 16 series . . . . . . 
Philips line conditioners (magnetic stabilizers), PE14 series .. 
5 MW generators, cynchronous 11 kV alternators, for hydro-electric 

generation (two only) 
Micro-plasma welding installation, for welding very thin aluminium I' 

and stainless steel components 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
5* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Aul Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

3571 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

I 99 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
99 

15 

15 

10 
15 

15 
99 

15 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

15 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 


