THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/220-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	742	48.15.029	Printed flat back adhesive 6 mm tape, for use in making Tipper Tie	Free*	Free*	99
AK	18607	56.07.034	clips for the food processing industry Woven piece goods, 100% polyester plain dyed suede, for use in making bedspreads and associated finished goods	Free*	Free	15
AK AK	18606 18702	59.08.028 59.08.028	Lumirror polyester sailcloth, laminated with polyester film Woven coated polyester and coated nylon sail cloth, when declared for use in making sails	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK AK	18574 18576	59.12.029 62.05.039	Reflectodrape coated fabric, for use in making curtaining	Free* Free*	Free Free*	15 15
AK	18648	73.18.009	Solid resist 600 tubing, I.D. 486 mm, hardened to 600 Brinell, airline piping to carry wood chips and abrasive impurities at high velocities	5*	Aul Free*	99
WN	738	73.27.029	Plastic coated wire netting, 4 cm × 2.5 cm (approx.) mesh, non-toxic, plastic being colour fast, suitable for making Fitch cages	Free*	Free*	15
AK	18543	73.04.069	Components for use in making industrial roller doors (a) Chain guide assemblies (b) Collar assemblies (c) Chain clips (d) Retainer sleeves (e) Slide bolt bodies (f) Slide bolt tongues (g) Direct drive spacers	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	852	73.40.069 74.03.019	Spotlight stands, for use in professional motion picture productions	Free*	Free*	10 15
WN	18579 794	76.03.011	Serrated brass strip, 5.94 mm × 0.635 mm Aluminium coil to spec. J.I.S. H4000 AS052 H34, mill finish, 8 feet wide × 18 gauge thick, for repairing and making international shipping containers	Free* Free*	Free*	
WN	653	76.04.001	Aluminium foil backed with bleached kraft and treated with a classified release agent	Free*		
AK	18706	76.04.001	Vapastop 883 foil, reinforced and laminated with polyethylene, with fire rating to AS 1903, for use in lining flexible air conditioner ducting	Free*		
AK AK	18580 18581	76.06.000 76.06.000	Alloy 6351-T6 extruded tube, for use in making yacht masts Aluminium estrusion type E40252, for use in making one piece single	Free* Free*	Free*	15 99
AK	18610	76.16.059	section masts Support rail, main grade of alloy 5052, temper H34, pre-punched and cold formed, for use in making type-tested switchboards	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK WN	18627 18612 784	83.01.011 84.08.011 84.14.001	Lane window and door security locks, models P 1225W and P 1226W Rosista air actuators for butterfly valves 20000 lb melting and 16800 lb holding furnace unit, for melting down	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN WN	846 708	84.17.009 84.18.039	aluminium "Key" air kooler, for use in the production of frozen vegetables AMF Cuno filters of cast iron, steel and stainless steel construction, for liquid services in sizes ½ in. NPT to 2 in. NPT, ½ in. to 2 in. BSP and 2 in. to 8 in. flanged connections	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN WN	769 826	84.19.039 84.22.009	Air powered Tipper Clipper Vac, model G clipping machine Bremner sheet glass vacuum lifting device	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	847	84.30.029	Key 2×55 air cleaner to remove trash from fresh and frozen vegetable and fruit, during the processing system	Free*	Free	10
WN DN	855 626	84.43.000 84.45.009	Wagstaff Maxicast billet casting machine, for aluminium billets Belt grinding machine, type SMF 350	Free* Free*	Free* Free	10 10
AK	18669	84.45.009	Wells 300 automatic double end coiler and knotter, for making up- holstery springs	Free*	Free	10
DN AK	627 18456	84.48.009 84.56.009	Parts for a roots blower polishing machine Attrition machines for scrubbing, abrasion, pylverising and dispersion of mineral substances	Free* Free*	Free*	15 10
AK	18586	84.59.059	Automatic internal separation mills, for use in polishing jewellery castings to a finished state	Free*	Free*	10
CH WN	239 872	84.59.059 84.59.059	Golf ball winding machine Hashima: (a) Straight linear fusing presses, models HP-100LS, HP-60LS, HP-90L, HP-60L (b) Straight linear creasing machine, model HP-30P	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN WN	901 267 857	84.60.019 84.61.021	(c) Presser rollers, models HP-1200, HP-850, HP-600, used for heat sealing the fusible interlinings of cuffs, collars, and waistbands Moulding boxes for metal foundry Serck Audco "Cleanseal" butterfly valve with high duty cast iron body coated with two pack epoxy finish, EPDM or white nitrile liners, sizes 50 mm, 65 mm, 80 mm, 100 mm, 125 mm, 150 mm, 200 mm, 250 mm, 300 mm, wrench gear and power operator Clutch plates assemblies for making Howard rotavators.	Free*	Free*	10
WN	813	85.01.001	ASEA type MT 63 B (frame size 63), 3 phase squirrel cage motors, 0.18 kW, 4 pole, 415 volt, 50 Hz, for use in making a geared motor unit	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	715 714	85.01.031 85.01.031	Philips AC voltage stabilizers, PE 16 series Philips line conditioners (magnetic stabilizers), PE14 series	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
DN	630	85.01.049	5 MW generators, cynchronous 11 kV alternators, for hydro-electric generation (two only)	Free*	Free	10
WN	848	85.11.009	Micro-plasma welding installation, for welding very thin aluminium and stainless steel components	Free*	Free*	10